Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N06000010900 FILED October 18, 2006 Sec. Of State bmcknight

BAHAMA VILLAGE BUISNESS ASS. INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: BAHAMA VILLAGE BUISNESS ASS. INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address:

728 DUVAL ST 2ND FL. KEY WEST, FL. 33040

The mailing address of the corporation is:

728 DUVAL ST. 2ND FL. KEY WEST, FL. 33040

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: HELP EDUCATE AND BRING LOCAL BUISNESS IN OUR AREA TOGETHER.HOLD EVENTS AND CREATE BUISNESS OPPERTUNITIES FOR OUR COMMUNITY.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: VOTE

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JOSEPH J SCHROEDER 1013 TRUMAN AVE. KEY WEST, FL. 33040 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: JOSEPH J. SCHROEDER

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

JOSEPH J. SCHROEDER 728 DUVAL ST. 2ND FL. KEY WEST,FL. 33040

Incorporator Signature: JOSEPH J. SCHROEDER

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P JOSEPH J SCHROEDER 1013 TRUMAN AVE. KEY WEST, FL. 33040

Title: VP MARCIA SWEETING-SOMERSALL 415 PETRONIA ST. KEY WEST, FL. 33040

Title: T,D ROBERT HOBCRAFT 415 PETRONIA ST. KEY WEST, FL. 33040

Title: D VERONICA STAFFORD 1107 THOMAS ST. KEY WEST, FL. 33040

Title: D JON ZAHAV 529 WHITEHEAD ST. KEY WEST, FL. 33040

Title: D CHARLES THOMPSON 1202 THOMPSON ST. KEY WEST, FL. 33040

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 10/13/2006

N06000010900 FILED October 18, 2006 Sec. Of State bmcknight